of the net proceeds as described above, we intend to invest the net proceeds generally in short-term, investment grade, interest bearing securities.

S-20

Table of Contents

DILUTION

   Our net tangible book value on September 30, 2010 was approximately $15.7 million, or $0.49 per share. "Net tangible book value" is total assets minus the
sum of liabilities and intangible assets. "Net tangible book value per share" is net tangible book value divided by the total number of shares outstanding.

   After giving effect to the sale of all 5,000,000 shares of common stock being offered in this offering (assuming all 5,000,000 shares are issued at once) at an
assumed offering price of $4.18 per share, which was the closing price of our common stock as reported on the NASDAQ Global Market on January 5, 2011, and
after deducting estimated offering commissions and expenses payable by us, our net tangible book value as of September 30, 2010 would have been
approximately $35.6 million, or $0.96 per share of common stock. This represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of $0.47 per share to our
existing stockholders and an immediate dilution in net tangible book value of $3.22 per share to investors participating in this offering. The following table
illustrates this dilution per share to investors participating in this offering:

   The above illustration of dilution per share to investors participating in this offering assumes no exercise of outstanding options to purchase our common
stock or outstanding warrants to purchase shares of our common stock.

   The above discussion and table are based on 32,051,938 shares of our common stock issued and outstanding as of November 10, 2010, which does not
include the following, all as of November 10, 2010:

• 4,002,234 shares issuable upon the exercise of outstanding stock options with a weighted-average exercise price of $6.95 per share;

• 1,725,437 shares available for future issuance under our equity compensation plans; and

• 353,563 shares issuable upon the conversion of our outstanding 4% convertible notes, which may be converted into common stock at any time,
subject to certain limitations, on or before February 15, 2011, at a conversion price of $35.36 per share, subject to adjustments in certain events.

   To the extent that any of these outstanding options or warrants are exercised, there will be further dilution to new investors.

S-21

Assumed offering price per share   $ 4.18
Net tangible book value per share as of September 30, 2010  $ 0.49
Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to new investors

in offering  $ 0.47

Pro forma net tangible book value per share after giving effect to the
offering  $ 0.96

Dilution per share to new investors   $ 3.22

Table of Contents

PLAN OF DISTRIBUTION

   We have entered into a controlled equity offering sales agreement with Cantor Fitzgerald & Co., or Cantor, under which we may issue and sell up to
5,000,000 shares of our common stock from time to time through Cantor acting as agent. The form of the sales agreement will be filed as an exhibit to a report
filed under the Exchange Act and incorporated by reference in this prospectus supplement. The sales, if any, of shares made under the sales agreement will be
made on the NASDAQ Global Market by means of ordinary brokers' transactions at market prices, in block transactions or as otherwise agreed by Cantor and us.